PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5576097

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DOV TAMARKIN	12/07/2011
DAVID SCHUZ	12/18/2011
TAL BERMAN	12/04/2011
YOHAN HAZOT	12/04/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FOAMIX LTD.
Street Address:	2 HOLZMAN STREET
Internal Address:	WEIZMANN SCIENCE PARK
City:	REHOVOT
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	76704

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16236704

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)408-4400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2024084000

Email: jennifer.gomes@finnegan.com

Correspondent Name: FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER LLP

Address Line 1:901 NEW YORK AVENUE NWAddress Line 4:WASHINGTON, D.C. 20001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	13949.0060-04000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEFFREY M. JACOBSTEIN
SIGNATURE:	/Jeffrey M. Jacobstein/
DATE SIGNED:	06/17/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=13949_0060-04___05_Assignment_-_Inventors_to_Foamix_Ltd_#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 049492 FRAME: 0563

505529291

source=13949_0060-04___05_Assignment_-_Inventors_to_Foamix_Ltd_#page2.tif source=13949_0060-04___05_Assignment_-_Inventors_to_Foamix_Ltd_#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 049492 FRAME: 0564

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by Dov TAMARKIN; David SCHUZ; Tal BERMAN; and Yohan HAZOT (hereinafter referred to as Assignors), residing at 537 Har Hila Street, 71908 Ness Ziona, ISRAEL; PO Box 4038, 74140 Ness Ziona, ISRAEL; Flat Number 13, Shmeryahu Levine Street 21, 75278 Rishon Lezion, ISRAEL; and Rahavat Ilan 22B/1, Givat Shmuel, ISRAEL, respectively;

WHEREAS, Assignors have invented certain new and useful improvements in FOAMABLE VEHICLES AND PHARMACEUTICAL COMPOSITIONS COMPRISING APROTIC POLAR SOLVENTS AND USES THEREOF, set forth in a Patent application for Letters Patent of the United States, already filed on October 6, 2011 as U.S. Application No. 13/263,201; and

WHEREAS, FOAMIX LTD., whose business address is 2 Holzman Street, Weizmann Science Park, Rehovot 76704, Israel, which, together with its successors and assigns is hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring the title, rights, benefits, and privileges hereinafter recited;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of my employment by ASSIGNEE and other valuable consideration furnished by ASSIGNEE to us, receipt and sufficiency of which I hereby acknowledge, I hereby, without reservations:

1. Assign, transfer, and convey to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title, and interest in and to said inventions and discoveries, said United States Patent Application, any and all other applications for Letters Patent(s) on said inventions and discoveries in whatsoever countries, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, continuation-in-part, reexamination and convention applications based in whole, or in part, upon said inventions or discoveries, or upon said United States Patent Application, and any and all Letters Patent(s), reissues, and extensions of Letters Patent(s) granted for said inventions and discoveries or upon said applications, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon, or arise from, said inventions, said discoveries, said applications, and said Letters Patent(s);

PATENT REEL: 029492 FRAME: 0965

- 2. Authorize ASSIGNEE to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all of said inventions and discoveries in our names or in the name of ASSIGNEE or otherwise as ASSIGNEE may deem advisable, under International Conventions or otherwise;
- 3. Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments throughout the world to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent(s) to ASSIGNEE, as assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein or otherwise as ASSIGNEE may direct;
- 4. Warrant that I have not knowingly conveyed to others any right in said inventions, discoveries, applications, or patents, or any license to use the same, or to make, use, or sell anything embodying or utilizing any of said inventions or discoveries; and that I have good right to assign the same to ASSIGNEE without encumbrance;
- ASSIGNEE's request and at ASSIGNEE's expense, but without additional consideration to either me or them, all acts reasonably serving to assure that said inventions and discoveries, said patent applications, and said Letters Patent(s) shall be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by me, my heirs, legal representatives, and assigns if this Assignment had not been made; and particularly to execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE all lawful application documents including petitions, specifications, and oaths, and all assignments, disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and substance as may be requested by ASSIGNEE; and to communicate to ASSIGNEE all facts known to us relating to said inventions and discoveries or the history thereof, and to testify as to the same in any court or proceeding; and to furnish ASSIGNEE any and all documents, photographs, models, samples, and other physical exhibits in our control or in the control of my heirs, legal representatives, or assigns which may be useful for establishing the facts of our conceptions, disclosures, and reduction to practice of said inventions and discoveries.

PATENT REEL: 029492 FRAME: 0965

WITNESS my hand and seal this IP day of Dece	mker, 2011
By:aud Chr	
David Schuz	Personal .
WITNESS my hand and seal this 4 day of December	, 2011.
By:	
Tal Berman	•
WITNESS my hand and seal this 4 day of December.	2011
Ву:	, ZUII.
Yohan Hazot	

PATENT REEL: 029492 FRAME: 0903

RECORDED: 06/04/2019